(EVA), Market Value Added (MVA), Earnings Per Share (EPS), Dividend Per 

Share (DPS), dan Size  terhadap Harga Saham pada perusahaan sektor kesehatan 

yang terdaftar di Bursa Efek Indonesia (BEI) selama periode 2021–2024. Populasi 

penelitian terdiri dari seratus delapan belas (118) perusahaan, dan sebanyak sepuluh 

(10) perusahaan dipilih sebagai sampel dengan menggunakan metode purposive 

sampling, sehingga diperoleh empat puluh (40) data observasi. Analisis yang 

digunakan dalam penelitian ini adalah regresi linier berganda.Hasil penelitian

[...]

This study aims to analyze the effect of Economic Value Added (EVA), Market 

Value Added (MVA), Earnings Per Share (EPS), Dividend Per Share (DPS), and 

Size on Stock Prices in healthcare sector companies listed on the Indonesia Stock 

Exchange (IDX) during the 2021–2024 period. The population of the study consists 

of one hundred and eighteen (118) companies, and as many as ten (10) companies 

were selected as samples using the purposive sampling method, resulting in forty 

(40) observational data. The analysis used in this study is multiple linear 

regression. The results of the study show that simultaneously, all independent